		12-14	4-1998	
FORM PTO-1595	RECOR			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
				Patent and Trademark Office
1.Name of convey	Commissioner of Patents and ing party(ies)		20510	cuments or copy thereof.
Magd	a El-Nokaly ne Igo-Kemenes	1003	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Micha	Andrew Jakubovic ael Lee Vatter		Internal Address:	Attention: General Counsel - Patent
) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed: 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		6090 Center Hill Avenue
3. Nature of conve	-			Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792
🗵 Assignn	nent 🗆 Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
Security	Agreement 🛛 Change	e of name		
Other				
Execution Date: _{	5/27/97, 4/02/97, 5/19/97 <u>& 5/1</u>	5/97, respectively		
1ARD	11.23.98			
	ber(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>	
If this docum	ent is being filed together with	a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application	ation is:
A. Patent A	oplication No(s). 08/817,155		B. Patent No(s).	•
	d: 6/02/97 ;e: CM808)
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗖 Yes 🕅 No	
5.Name and addre	ess of party to whom correspo	ndence concerning	6.Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:			
Name:	Levette I Henderson		7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41	
Name.	Loretta J. Henderson		7. Totallee (57 CH K 5.41):\$40.00 E
	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	1	Enclosed):\$40.00 🗲
Internal Address:		COMPANY	Enclosed):\$40.00 E
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE	COMPANY	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660	<u>COMPANY</u>	Enclosed	charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division	<u>COMPANY</u>	 Enclosed Authorized to be 	charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707	<u>COMPANY</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be R. Deposit account numbe	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u>
Internal Address: Street Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707	<u>COMPANY</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u>
Internal Address: Street Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707	<u>COMPANY</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u>
Internal Address: Street Address: 71998 SBURNS (THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707	<u>COMPANY</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u>
Internal Address: Street Address: /1998 SBURNS (:581 40	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707 00000202 162480 08817155 0.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS	Enclosed Authorized to be Authorized to be Authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account;
Internal Address: Street Address: /1998 SBURNS (:581 4(9.Statement and <i>To the best of i</i>	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707 00000202 162480 08817155 0.00 CH signature. my knowledge and belief, the f	DO NOT USE THIS	Enclosed Authorized to be Authorized to be Authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy of SPACE	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account
Internal Address: Street Address: /1998 SBURNS (:581 4(9.Statement and <i>To the best of r</i> <i>copy of the orig</i>	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707 00000202 162480 08817155 0.00 CH signature. my knowledge and belief, the f inal document.	DO NOT USE THIS	Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed SPACE ue and correct and any att	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account
Internal Address: Street Address: /1998 SBURNS (:581 40 9.Statement and <i>To the best of i</i> <i>copy of the orig</i> Loretta	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707 00000202 162480 08817155 0.00 CH signature. my knowledge and belief, the f	DO NOT USE THIS	Enclosed Authorized to be Authorized t	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account; ached copy is a true
Internal Address: Street Address: /1998 SBURNS (:581 40 9.Statement and <i>To the best of i</i> <i>copy of the orig</i> Loretta	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE Miami Valley Labs - Box 660 Patent Division P. O. Box 538707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707 Cincinnati, OH 45253-8707 O0000202 162480 08817155 O0000203 0000000000000000000000000000000	DO NOT USE THIS	Enclosed Authorized to be Authorized t	charged to deposit account er: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account; ached copy is a true <u>JoveMBER 19, [998</u> Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 9629 FRAME: 0974

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

EL-NOKALY, Magda (NMN) 2357 Bedford Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45208 US

JAKUBOVIC, David Andrew 35 Cherry Orchard, Staines Middlesex TW18 2DE GB IGO-KEMENES, Kataline (NMN) Rose Cottage, Thorpe Green Surrey TW20 8QN GB

VATTER, Michael Lee 4159 California Road Okeana, OH 45053 US

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Cosmetic Make-Up Compositions"

Attorney's Docket CM808/AA executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

MAU 37	, 1995 7	Apere 2	, 1998 7
/			
MAY 19	, 1996 7	MRY 15	, 1996 7

and Serial No. $\underline{OS/817, 155}$, filed the \underline{AVD} day of \underline{JONE} , 1997 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional

> PATENT REEL: 9629 FRAME: 0975

compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, and to said patent and the invention covered thereby. Manda PDRIOROLY Wakaline Marche formerly Goffleum magda El Nokoly EL-NOKALY, Magda (MMM) IGO-KEMENES, Kataline (NMN) David Andrew

Michael ton Vatter VATTER, Michael Lee

Legalization Required

JAKUBOVIC, David

)SS

)SS

On this d/td day of May 19<u>9</u> before me personally appeared EL-NOKALY, Magda (NMN), to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the methat he On this 27th day of May executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Co

: . . 29, 2001

day of _ 19<u>"</u> before me personally On this appeared IGO-KEMENES, Kataline (NMN), to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My faculty endures for so long as I practice otary

GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591

PATENT REEL: 9629 FRAME: 0976 On this $\frac{1944}{1944}$ day of $\frac{1927}{1927}$ before me personally appeared JAKUBOVIC, David Andrew, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ýss

)ss)

))SS

14:0

My Gome

On this $\frac{15 \text{ th}}{15 \text{ th}}$ day of $\frac{1922}{192}$ before me personally appeared VATTER, Michael Leed to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JOYCE M KITTER Notary Fille Clate of Ohio My Commission Expires Apr. 29, 2001

R.

of Ohla

wards Apr. 29,

On this _____ day of ______ 19___ before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary

RECORDED: 11/23/1998